
erstellt: Ralf Leenen 20.11.22

Gruppe C 2022

Name: Gesamt: 8.4. 6.5. 3.6. 2.9. 7.10. 11.11. Abzgl. 2 Streicher

1 Lindenberg, Thomas 495 100 95 100 100 999 100 400
2 Leenen, Ralf 565 95 100 95 90 95 90 385
3 Hupperich, Volker 540 86 82 82 95 100 95 363
4 Jaros, Gunter 488 90 78 78 86 90 66 344
5 Baum, Friedhelm 448 75 72 72 78 82 69 307
6 Hupperich, Ben 344 999 90 90 999 86 78 266
7 Vomberg, Michael 258 82 86 90 999 999 999 258
8 Wolgast, Karl-Heinz 211 78 69 64 999 999 999 211
9 Schmitz, Toni 204 72 66 66 999 999 999 204

10 Becker, Helmut 188 66 62 60 999 999 999 188
11 Becker, Tommy 208 999 75 69 999 999 64 144
12 Flamme, Stephan 82 999 999 999 82 999 999 82
13 Hentschel, Volker 153 999 999 999 999 78 75 78
14 Siedler, Frank 75 999 999 75 999 999 999 75
14 Kernke, Dietmar 147 999 999 999 999 75 72 75
14 Kellershof, Pamela 75 999 999 999 75 999 999 75
17 Wiehle, Dieter 72 999 999 999 999 72 999 72
18 Pünder, Gerald 69 69 999 999 999 999 999 69
19 May, Thilo 64 999 64 999 999 999 999 64
20 Waskönig, Dirk 124 999 999 62 999 999 62 62



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 20.11.22

1. Gruppe C 2022 08.04.22 Dicke Berta 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Lindenberg, Thomas 207,03 207,03 8,694 100
2 Leenen, Ralf 204,33 2,70 2,70 204,33 8,809 95
3 Jaros, Gunter 202,96 4,07 1,37 202,96 8,869 90
4 Hupperich, Volker 202,08 4,95 0,88 202,08 8,907 86
5 Vomberg, Michael 202,06 4,97 0,02 202,06 8,908 82
6 Wolgast, Karl-Heinz 198,09 8,94 3,97 198,09 9,087 78
7 Baum, Friedhelm 198,04 8,99 0,05 198,04 9,089 75
8 Schmitz, Toni 190,06 16,97 7,98 190,06 9,471 72
9 Pünder, Gerald 182,22 24,81 7,84 182,22 9,878 69

10 Becker, Helmut 175,93 31,10 6,29 175,93 10,231 66

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 20.11.22

1. Gruppe C 2022 08.04.22 Dicke Berta 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Lindenberg, Thomas 207,03 40 42,03 42 41 42
8,612 8,575 8,546 8,549 8,557

Leenen, Ralf 204,33 40 42 41 40 41,33
8,761 8,649 8,661 8,533 8,655

Jaros, Gunter 202,96 39 41 40 40,96 42
8,895 8,557 8,665 8,549 8,604

Hupperich, Volker 202,08 40 41,08 40 40 41
8,835 8,728 8,526 8,638 8,608

Vomberg, Michael 202,06 39,06 41 41 40 41
8,854 8,712 8,524 8,638 8,676

Wolgast, Karl-Heinz 198,09 37 41 41,09 39 40
8,967 8,781 8,736 8,669 8,651

Baum, Friedhelm 198,04 39 40 40 40,04 39
8,923 8,862 8,930 8,870 8,953

Schmitz, Toni 190,06 38 37 38 38 39,06
9,317 9,272 9,240 9,211 9,178

Pünder, Gerald 182,22 35,22 38 37 36 36
9,398 9,189 9,231 9,164 9,306

Becker, Helmut 175,93 33 35 35,93 36 36
10,075 9,684 9,665 9,450 9,303
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 20.11.22

2. Gruppe C 2022 06.05.22 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Leenen, Ralf 205,23 205,23 8,771 100
2 Lindenberg, Thomas 204,99 0,24 0,24 204,99 8,781 95
3 Hupperich, Ben 202,74 2,49 2,25 202,74 8,878 90
4 Vomberg, Michael 200,91 4,32 1,83 200,91 8,959 86
5 Hupperich, Volker 200,74 4,49 0,17 200,74 8,967 82
6 Jaros, Gunter 200,62 4,61 0,12 200,62 8,972 78
7 Becker, Tommy 198,07 7,16 2,55 198,07 9,088 75
8 Baum, Friedhelm 197,68 7,55 0,39 197,68 9,106 72
9 Wolgast, Karl-Heinz 196,81 8,42 0,87 196,81 9,146 69

10 Schmitz, Toni 194,15 11,08 2,66 194,15 9,271 66
11 May, Thilo 182,70 22,53 11,45 182,70 9,852 64
12 Becker, Helmut 167,42 37,81 15,28 167,42 10,751 62

56
Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 20.11.22

2. Gruppe C 2022 06.05.22 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Leenen, Ralf 205,23 34 33 34 35,23 35 34
8,766 8,716 8,707 8,568 8,579 8,682

Lindenberg, Thomas 204,99 34 34,99 34 34 35 33
8,696 8,719 8,653 8,610 8,560 8,586

Hupperich, Ben 202,74 34 34 33,74 34 34 33
8,891 8,789 8,826 8,717 8,704 8,791

Vomberg, Michael 200,91 33 34 33,91 33 33 34
8,766 8,755 8,705 8,666 8,688 8,710

Hupperich, Volker 200,74 34 34 33 33 33 33,74
8,841 8,792 8,794 8,644 8,722 8,774

Jaros, Gunter 200,62 33,62 33 32 34 34 34
8,950 8,824 8,860 8,698 8,746 8,720

Becker, Tommy 198,07 32 33 33 33 34 33,07
9,030 8,957 9,025 8,900 8,909 8,962

Baum, Friedhelm 197,68 32 33,68 33 33 33 33
8,888 8,877 8,898 8,767 8,888 8,870

Wolgast, Karl-Heinz 196,81 30 33 34 34 33,81 32
9,111 8,828 8,763 8,621 8,670 8,866

Schmitz, Toni 194,15 32 32 32 33,15 33 32
9,249 9,184 9,179 9,047 9,126 9,149

May, Thilo 182,7 29 31 31 30 30,7 31
9,455 9,397 9,311 9,257 9,094 9,321

Becker, Helmut 167,42 24,42 29 30 27 29 28
10,907 9,883 9,622 10,038 9,696 9,812
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 20.11.22

3. Gruppe C 2022 03.06.22 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Lindenberg, Thomas 208,08 208,08 8,651 100
2 Leenen, Ralf 206,92 1,16 1,16 206,92 8,699 95
3 Hupperich, Ben 206,23 1,85 0,69 206,23 8,728 90
4 Vomberg, Michael 205,23 2,85 1,00 205,23 8,771 90
5 Hupperich, Volker 205,22 2,86 0,01 205,22 8,771 82
6 Jaros, Gunter 203,77 4,31 1,45 203,77 8,833 78
7 Siedler, Frank 201,6 6,48 2,17 201,60 8,929 75
8 Baum, Friedhelm 197,4 10,68 4,20 197,40 9,119 72
9 Becker, Tommy 197,35 10,73 0,05 197,35 9,121 69

10 Schmitz, Toni 196,15 11,93 1,20 196,15 9,177 66
11 Wolgast, Karl-Heinz 194,94 13,14 1,21 194,94 9,234 64
12 Waskönig, Dirk 192,34 15,74 2,60 192,34 9,358 62
13 Becker, Helmut 180,23 27,85 12,11 180,23 9,987 60

62
60

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 20.11.22

3. Gruppe C 2022 03.06.22 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Lindenberg, Thomas 208,08 34 35 35 35,08 35 34
8,646 8,437 8,542 8,469 8,443 8,541

Leenen, Ralf 206,92 34 34,92 34 34 35 35
8,692 8,607 8,619 8,504 8,515 8,569

Hupperich, Ben 206,23 34,23 34 34 35 35 34
8,778 8,703 8,632 8,579 8,604 8,612

Vomberg, Michael 205,23 34 34 34 34 34 35,23
8,804 8,693 8,630 8,611 8,619 8,671

Hupperich, Volker 205,22 34 34 35,22 34 34 34
8,783 8,753 8,627 8,631 8,648 8,686

Jaros, Gunter 203,77 33 34 34 35 34,77 33
8,863 8,692 8,705 8,629 8,675 8,690

Siedler, Frank 201,6 33 34 34 34 33,6 33
8,924 8,820 8,784 8,707 8,744 8,771

Baum, Friedhelm 197,4 32 32 34 33,4 33 33
8,963 8,851 8,831 8,871 8,913 8,788

Becker, Tommy 197,35 32 33,35 33 32 33 34
9,046 8,938 8,958 8,882 8,926 8,926

Schmitz, Toni 196,15 32 33 33 32 33 33,15
9,128 8,987 8,999 8,917 8,939 8,966

Wolgast, Karl-Heinz 194,94 29,94 33 32 34 34 32
9,135 8,841 8,795 8,708 8,840 8,910

Waskönig, Dirk 192,34 31 33 32 32 32,34 32
9,316 9,092 9,064 8,956 9,098 8,960

Becker, Helmut 180,23 30 31 30,23 30 29 30
9,508 9,297 9,227 9,429 9,371 9,851
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 20.11.22

4. Gruppe C 2022 02.09.22 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Lindenberg, Thomas 206,23 206,23 8,728 100
2 Hupperich, Volker 204,94 1,29 1,29 204,94 8,783 95
3 Leenen, Ralf 204,77 1,46 0,17 204,77 8,790 90
4 Jaros, Gunter 198,19 8,04 6,58 198,19 9,082 86
5 Flamme, Stephan 196,21 10,02 1,98 196,21 9,174 82
6 Baum, Friedhelm 195,90 10,33 0,31 195,90 9,188 78
7 Kellershof, Pamela 169,92 36,31 25,98 169,92 10,593 75

66
60

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 20.11.22

4. Gruppe C 2022 02.09.22 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Lindenberg, Thomas 206,23 33 34,23 35 35 35 34
8,610 8,583 8,642 8,604 8,501 8,535

Hupperich, Volker 204,94 34,94 34 34 34 34 34
8,772 8,691 8,683 8,682 8,650 8,692

Leenen, Ralf 204,77 33 34 34 34,77 35 34
8,695 8,576 8,708 8,662 8,581 8,685

Jaros, Gunter 198,19 32 34 33 31 34 34,19
8,860 8,758 8,823 8,821 8,759 8,722

Flamme, Stephan 196,21 31 33 32 33 34,21 33
8,981 8,800 8,867 8,880 8,738 8,857

Baum, Friedhelm 195,9 32 32 32,9 33 32 34
8,951 8,840 8,835 8,799 8,754 8,749

Kellershof, Pamela 169,92 28 28 28 29 27,92 29
9,618 9,631 9,632 9,959 9,822 9,942
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 20.11.22

5. Gruppe C 2022 07.10.22 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Hupperich, Volker 205,58 205,58 8,756 100
2 Leenen, Ralf 204,29 1,29 1,29 204,29 8,811 95
3 Jaros, Gunter 200,02 5,56 4,27 200,02 8,999 90
4 Hupperich, Ben 199,23 6,35 0,79 199,23 9,035 86
5 Baum, Friedhelm 194,07 11,51 5,16 194,07 9,275 82
6 Hentschel, Volker 190,75 14,83 3,32 190,75 9,436 78
7 Kernke, Dietmar 188,91 16,67 1,84 188,91 9,528 75
8 Wiehle, Dieter 174,06 31,52 14,85 174,06 10,341 72

66
Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 20.11.22

5. Gruppe C 2022 07.10.22 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Hupperich, Volker 205,58 34 35 34 34 34,58 34
8,733 8,677 8,679 8,627 8,665 8,645

Leenen, Ralf 204,29 33 34 34 34 35,29 34
8,842 8,706 8,708 8,673 8,670 8,683

Jaros, Gunter 200,02 32 33 34 34 34,02 33
9,000 8,751 8,836 8,768 8,734 8,723

Hupperich, Ben 199,23 33 33 33 33 34 33,23
9,077 8,931 8,938 8,840 8,898 8,956

Baum, Friedhelm 194,07 32 33 34,07 28 33 34
9,026 8,782 8,948 8,714 8,713 8,781

Hentschel, Volker 190,75 31 32,75 32 31 31 33
9,392 9,127 9,259 9,137 9,168 9,187

Kernke, Dietmar 188,91 31,91 31 31 32 31 32
9,322 9,187 9,189 8,981 9,252 9,105

Wiehle, Dieter 174,06 29 27 29 30,06 30 29
10,159 9,890 10,118 9,905 10,019 9,818
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 20.11.22

6. Gruppe C 2022 11.11.22 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte CM

1 Lindenberg, Thomas 207,93 207,93 8,657 100
2 Hupperich, Volker 207,83 0,10 0,10 207,83 8,661 95
3 Leenen, Ralf 204,90 3,03 2,93 204,90 8,785 90
4 Reich, Thomas 203,03 4,90 1,87 203,03 8,866 86
5 Schulte, Dirk 200,92 7,01 2,11 200,92 8,959 82
6 Hupperich, Ben 199,72 8,21 1,20 199,72 9,013 78
7 Hentschel, Volker 197,27 10,66 2,45 197,27 9,125 75
8 Kernke, Dietmar 196,11 11,82 1,16 196,11 9,179 72
9 Baum, Friedhelm 195,34 12,59 0,77 195,34 9,215 69

10 Jaros, Gunter 195,29 12,64 0,05 195,29 9,217 66
11 Becker, Tommy 192,80 15,13 2,49 192,80 9,336 64
12 Waskönig, Dirk 187,91 20,02 4,89 187,91 9,579 62

60
Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 20.11.22

6. Gruppe C 2022 11.11.22 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Lindenberg, Thomas 207,93 34 34 34 35,93 35 35
8,615 8,471 8,551 8,425 8,463 8,543

Hupperich, Volker 207,83 34 34,83 34 35 35 35
8,660 8,597 8,463 8,448 8,487 8,505

Leenen, Ralf 204,9 33 34 35 33,9 34 35
8,729 8,565 8,591 8,575 8,586 8,589

Reich, Thomas 203,03 34 34 34,03 34 33 34
8,760 8,638 8,636 8,601 8,530 8,600

Schulte, Dirk 200,92 33 33 34 34 34,92 32
8,726 8,575 8,614 8,564 8,560 8,570

Hupperich, Ben 199,72 32 34 34 33 33 33,72
8,921 8,877 8,757 8,684 8,832 8,909

Hentschel, Volker 197,27 32 33 33 33 33,27 33
8,986 8,884 8,856 8,868 8,925 8,877

Kernke, Dietmar 196,11 31 33,11 33 33 33 33
9,130 8,930 8,800 8,776 8,863 8,897

Baum, Friedhelm 198,27 31 33 33 34 34,27 33
8,814 8,854 8,755 8,815 9,140 9,014

Jaros, Gunter 195,29 31,29 34 32 34 32 32
8,916 8,688 9,176 8,647 9,154 9,309

Becker, Tommy 192,8 30,8 32 32 33 33 32
9,012 8,882 8,803 8,846 8,869 8,963

Waskönig, Dirk 187,91 30 30 34 29 32 32,91
9,124 9,178 8,910 9,441 8,959 9,006
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